 Page 3 of 14                                            Report No. 11034170 002
TRF No. IEC60950_1C
List of Attachments (including a total number of pages in each attachment):
- Photo documentation
Total number of pages in each attachment is indicated in each individual attachment.
Summary of testing:
Tests performed (name of test and test clause):
All applicable tests as described in Test Case and

• Heating Test
Model 215LM00047 is identical to model A2272P******* except
for model designation.
Model 236LM00019 is identical to model A2472P******* except
for model designation.
Model A2472P******* is similar to model A2272P******* except
for model designation, LCD panel and enclosure size, the
details see photos as illustration and sources see table 1.5.1.
The new model information see cover page with marked in
bold type and copy of marking plate and sub-clause 1.7.1 as
well.
The test results see following appended tables and sub-clause
for details.
Definition of variable(s):
Variable: Range of variable: Content:
* See cover page For marketing purpose, no technical difference.
 Page 8 of 14                                            Report No. 11034170 002
TRF No. IEC60950_1C
History of amendments and modifications:
Ref. No. 11034170 001, dated Sep. 25, 2013 (original test report)
Ref. No. 11034170 002, dated Oct. 08, 2013 (modification)
Abbreviations used in the report:
- normal conditions   N.C.    - single fault conditions  S.F.C
- functional insulation  OP    - basic insulation   BI
- double insulation   DI    - supplementary insulation  SI
- between parts of opposite
  polarity    BOP    - reinforced insulation  RI
Indicate used abbreviations (if any)
 Page 9 of 14                                        Report No. 11034170 002
  IEC 60950-1
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC60950_1C
1.7.1 Power rating and identification markings See below P
1.7.1.1 Power rating marking  N/A
 Multiple mains supply connections..........................:  N/A
 Rated voltage(s) or voltage range(s) (V)  ............... : See copy of marking plate.
(Not connect mains directly)
N/A
 Symbol for nature of supply, for d.c. only ............... : See copy of marking plate.
(Not connect mains directly)
N/A
 Rated frequency or rated frequency range (Hz)  .... : Class III equipment. N/A
 Rated current (mA or A)  ........................................ : See copy of marking plate.
(Not connect mains directly)
N/A
1.7.1.2 Identification markings  P
 Manufacturer’s name or trade-mark or identification
mark  ...................................................................... :
See copy of marking plate. P
 Model identification or type reference  ................... : See copy of marking plate. P
 Symbol for Class II equipment only  ....................... : Class III equipment. N/A
 Other markings and symbols  ................................ : Other markings and symbols
do not give rise to
misunderstanding.
P
2.4 Limited current circuits P
2.4.1 General requirements It is measured for the LED
driver circuit. The limits of
2.4.2 were not exceeded
under normal operating
conditions and single fault
conditions.
P
2.4.2 Limit values See appended table 2.4.2 P
 Frequency (Hz)....................................................... : See appended table 2.4.2 
 Measured current (mA) .......................................... : See appended table 2.4.2 
 Measured voltage (V) ............................................. : See appended table 2.4.2 
 Measured circuit capacitance (nF or µF) ............... : Less than 45 µC. 
2.4.3 Connection of limited current circuits to other
circuits
Complied. P
4 PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS P
4.1 Stability P